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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 2 October Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) Buenos Aires 

 Meeting with Governor of the Central Bank of the Argentine 
Republic, Mr Guido Sandleris, on economic situation in Argentina 

Buenos Aires 

Thursday, 3 October CPMI Buenos Aires 

 Center for Latin American Monetary Studies (CEMLA)-CPMI 
regional outreach conference on innovation and regulation in 
fintech, payments and digital currencies, organised by CEMLA, 
CPMI and the Central Bank of the Argentine Republic – opening 
speech 

Buenos Aires 

Friday, 4 October G7 working group on stablecoins teleconference  

Monday, 7 October Executive Board ECB 

Tuesday, 8 October Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Financial Stability Board (FSB) plenary teleconference  

 Governing Council ECB 

Wednesday, 9 October Meeting with German Ministry of Finance, Mr Levin Holle, on 
capital markets union 

ECB 

Thursday, 10 October Meeting with media ECB 

 High-level dialogue with the Central Bank of Montenegro ECB 

Saturday, 12 October Meeting with media Paris 

Monday, 14 October Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Mr Pascal 
Canfin, on climate change 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 16 October 2019 Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World 
Bank Group (IMF-WBG) 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 CPMI and International Organization of Securities Commissions 
(IOSCO) Steering Group meeting 

Washington, 
D.C. 
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 FSB Steering Committee Washington, 
D.C. 

Thursday, 17 October G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Deputies Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Chairman of U.S. Securities and Exchange 
Commission, Mr Jay Clayton, on stablecoins 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Informal Regulatory Roundtable, organised by US Treasury Washington, 
D.C. 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington, 
D.C. 

Friday, 18 October Meeting with Saudi Arabian Monetary Authority (SAMA), 
Mr Turki al-Mutairi, on cross-border payments 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington, 
D.C. 

 G7 working group on stablecoins 

 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Saturday, 19 October Meeting with US Treasury, Mr Brent J. McIntosh, on global 
economic prospects 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 International Monetary and Financial Committee (IMFC) Washington, 
D.C. 

 FSB working group on regulatory issues of stablecoins 

 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Tuesday, 22 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 23 October Meeting with European Stability Mechanism (ESM), Mr Joaquín 
Almunia, on the independent evaluation of the ESM programme 
for Greece 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

 Farewell event held in honour of Ms Sabine Lautenschläger ECB 

Thursday, 24 October Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 28 October Farewell event held in honour of Mr Mario Draghi at the end of his 
term of office as President 

ECB 

Tuesday, 29 October Executive Board ECB 

 


